



## LADIES LUXURY HAMPER

Presented in an oval basket containing:

- Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6 72g
- Simply Cornish Strawberries & Cream Shortbread 200g
- Ooh! Chocolata White Chocolate Flower with Hundreds & Thousands 70g
- Buttermilk Strawberry Bellini Fudge 100g
- Alessandro Gallici Prosecco (200ml) NV

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT THIS GIFT WAS PUBLISHED ON OUR WEBSITE, BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

PLEASE NOTE: All information included below is correct as at the time that this gift was published on our website, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase on 01747 851515

| VHCode  | ProductName   | WeightNET | Symbol |
|---------|---|-----------|--------|
| 1011612 | Ooh! Chocolata White Chocolate Flower with Hundreds & Thousands | 70        | g      |

#### Ingredients

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder, hundreds & n thousands (sugar, starch of wheat/maize, glucose syrup, glazing agent: shellac, colouring: red beet concentrate, spinach powder, coconut oil, turmeric root extract), emulsifer (soya lecithin)

| Energy(kcal) per 100g | Fat(g) per 100g | Saturates(g) per 100g | Carbohydrates(g) per 100g | Sugars(g) per 100g | Protein (g) per 100g | Salt(g) per 100g | Fibre(g) per 100g | ABV |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|-----|
| 2403                  | 38              | 23.9                  | 49.3                      | 48.9               | 6.5                  | 1.3              | 0                 | 0   |

|                                      |  |  |  |                                   |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof  | Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat | Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof | Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof         | Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof |
| FALSE                                | TRUE   | FALSE                                    | FALSE                                    | FALSE                             |
| Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof   | Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof                | Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof    | Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof     | Allergen: Nuts                    |
| FALSE                                | TRUE   | FALSE                                    | FALSE                                    | TRUE                              |
| Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof | Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof        | Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof    | Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites |                                   |
| TRUE                                 | FALSE  | TRUE                                     | FALSE                                    |                                   |

| Vegetarian | Vegan | Alcohol Free | Artificial Free |
|------------|-------|--------------|-----------------|
| TRUE       | FALSE | TRUE         | TRUE            |

| VHCode  | ProductName                         | WeightNET | Symbol |
|---------|-------------------------------------|-----------|--------|
| 1013919 | Buttermilk Strawberry Bellini Fudge | 100       | g      |

| Ingredients  |
|--|
| sugar, sweetened condensed milk (whole milk, sugar), salted butter (milk, salt), white chocolate (9%) (sugar,cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), golden syrup, glucose syrup, prosecco (2%)(sulphites), popping candy (sugar, glucose, cocoa butter, carbon dioxide, lactose (milk)), salt, strawberry powder (<0.5%), natural strawberry flavouring (<0.5%), acidity regulator: citric acid. White Chocolate contains minimum 23.5% milk solids. |

| Energy(kcal) | Fat(g) | Saturates(g) | Carbohydrates(g) | Sugars(g) | Protein(g) | Salt(g) | Fibre(g) | ABV |
|--------------|--------|--------------|------------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------|-----|
| 431          | 14     | 8.9          | 74.1             | 70.6      | 2          | 0.34    | 0        | 0   |

|   |   |   |   |  |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| <b>Allergen: Celery &amp; Products Thereof</b>  | <b>Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat</b> | <b>Allergen: Crustaceans &amp; Products Thereof</b> | <b>Allergen: Egg &amp; Products Thereof</b>         | <b>Allergen: Fish &amp; Products Thereof</b> |
| FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE  |
| <b>Allergen: Lupin &amp; Products Thereof</b>   | <b>Allergen: Milk &amp; Products Thereof</b>            | <b>Allergen: Molluscs &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Mustard &amp; Products Thereof</b>     | <b>Allergen: Nuts</b>                        |
| FALSE   | TRUE  | FALSE   | FALSE   | FALSE  |
| <b>Allergen: Peanuts &amp; Products Thereof</b> | <b>Allergen: Sesame Seeds &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Soybeans &amp; Products Thereof</b>    | <b>Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Or Sulphites</b> |  |
| FALSE   | FALSE   | TRUE  | TRUE  |  |

| Vegetarian | Vegan | AlcoholFree | ArtificialFree |
|------------|-------|-------------|----------------|
| TRUE       | FALSE | TRUE        | TRUE           |

| Code    | Product Name                                   | NET Weight | Symbol |
|---------|--|------------|--------|
| 1010684 | Simply Cornish Strawberries & Cream Shortbread | 200        | g      |

#### Ingredients

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (MILK), Sugar, Strawberry Pieces (8%) (Fruit (Apple Puree (37%), Strawberry Puree (16%)), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, WHEAT Fibre, Palm Fat, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colour (Carrot, Pumpkin, Blueberry), Flavouring), Clotted Cream (7%) (MILK), Salt.

For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below.

| Energy(kcal) | Fat(g) | Saturates(g) | Carbohydrates(g) | Sugars(g) | Protein(g) | Salt(g) | Fibre(g) | ABV |
|--------------|--------|--------------|------------------|-----------|------------|---------|----------|-----|
| 507          | 26     | 17           | 61               | 28        | 6.4        | 0.35    | 0        | 0   |

#### Allergens

| Celery & Products Thereof  | Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat | Crustaceans & Products Thereof | Egg & Products Thereof         | Fish & Products Thereof |
|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------|
| FALSE                      | TRUE                                   | FALSE                          | FALSE                          | FALSE                   |
| Lupin & Products Thereof   | Milk & Products Thereof                | Molluscs & Products Thereof    | Mustard & Products Thereof     | Nuts                    |
| FALSE                      | TRUE                                   | FALSE                          | FALSE                          | FALSE                   |
| Peanuts & Products Thereof | Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof        | Soyabeans & Products Thereof   | Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites |                         |
| FALSE                      | FALSE                                  | FALSE                          | FALSE                          |                         |

#### Suitable For

| Vegetarian | Vegan | Alcohol Free | Artificial Free |
|------------|-------|--------------|-----------------|
| TRUE       | FALSE | TRUE         | TRUE            |

PLEASE NOTE: All information included below is correct as at the time that this gift was published on our website, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase on 01747 851515

| VHCode  | ProductName  | WeightNET | Symbol |
|---------|--|-----------|--------|
| 1009634 | Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6 | 72        | g      |

#### Ingredients

Sugar, almonds 22 %, egg white, vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), water, glucose syrup, stabilizers (glycerol E422, sorbitol E420i), starch, fruit concentrates 0,6 % (strawberry 56 %, lemon 44%), pistachio nuts 0,5 %, flavourings, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids E471, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids E475, soya lecithin E322), hazelnuts, preservative (E200 sorbic acid), colors (beta-carotene E160a, carmines E120, copper complexes of chlorophyllins E141ii, patent blue V E131), acid (citric acid E330), safflower extract.

| Energy (kcal) per 100g | Fat(g) per 100g | Saturates(g) per 100g | Carbohydrates(g) per 100g | Sugars(g) per 100g | Protein(g) per 100g | Salt(g) per 100g | Fibre (g) per 100g | ABV |
|------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|-----|
| 457                    | 22              | 4.7                   | 58                        | 52                 | 7.2                 | 8                | 2.5                | 0   |

|                                      |  |  |  |                                   |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|
| Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof  | Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat | Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof | Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof         | Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof |
| False                                | False  | False                                    | True                                     | False                             |
| Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof   | Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof                | Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof    | Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof     | Allergen: Nuts                    |
| False                                | False  | False                                    | False                                    | True                              |
| Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof | Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof        | Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof    | Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites |                                   |
| False                                | False  | True                                     | False                                    |                                   |

| Vegetarian | Vegan | AlcoholFree | ArtificialFree |
|------------|-------|-------------|----------------|
| False      | False | True        | False          |